1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 11, 2016
General Description
The 840S05I is a five output LVCMOS/LVTTL Frequency
Synthesizer accepting crystal or single-ended reference clock
inputs. The 840S05I uses a 25MHz parallel resonant crystal to
generate 33.33MHz – 166.67MHz clock signals, replacing solutions
requiring multiple oscillator and fan-out buffer solution. The device
supports output slew rate control with two slew select pins

19©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 11, 2016
840S05I Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
840S05AYILF 840S05AIL Lead-Free, 32 Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tray -40C to 85C
840S05AYILFT 840S05AIL Lead-Free, 32 Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
20©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 11, 2016
840S05I Data Sheet
Revision History
]
Revision Date Description of Change
April 11, 2016 ▪ Removed ICS from part number where needed.